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October 28, 2019 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND FEDEX DELIVERY 

Clerk of Supreme Court of the United States 
1 First Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20543 

RE: Texas Brine Company, LLC v. Florida Gas Transmission Company, et al 
Docket No. 19-459 
Supreme Court of the United States 

Dear Madam/Sir: 

Enclosed is an original and one copy of the following documents which we are filing on 
behalf of National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA, AIG Specialty Insurance 
Company, Lexington Insurance Company and The Insurance Company of The State of 
Pennsylvania in the captioned matter. 

1. Waiver and Service List 

We request that you please file the original and return a date-stamped filed copy in the 
enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope. 

Please let me know if the Court requests a response to the petition for a writ of certiorari 
and we will file one within the deadlines set by the Court. Thank you for your courtesies and 
attention to this filing and our request. 

MSJ/sc 
Enclosures 
cc: See attached Service List 



WAIVER 
Supreme Court of the United States 

No. 19-459 

Texas Brine Company, LLC 

(Petitioner) 

v. Florida Gas Transmission Company, 
LLC, et al. 

(Respondents) 

I DO NOT INTEND TO FILE A RESPONSE to the petition for a writ of certiorari unless 
one is requested by the Court. 

Please check the appropriate boxes: 

• Please enter my appearance as Counsel of Record for all respondents. 

D I am not presently a member of the Bar of this Court. Should a response be requested, 
the response will be filed by a Bar member. 

Signature ~~ -9s~ 
Date: \ \) \ t-- '6' \ 1 \ 

(Type or print) Name er\~. ,1. ~ 0 ~()SD'\ 
• Mr. !:}Ms. • Mrs. • Miss 

Firm :JD Y\V\S O (\_ 6-,(' ~ (Y\ C r\J °'--fY\ a..,('"'-\ lJ_.L_ 

Address ~.13 5 / rY\A.-(~ ~ J-.~{\_Q 1Jtt JDQ 

City & State [f\lA..f\ <A,~\[~ \ \ ~ l LA Zip 7 D~ 1 / 
Phone O\~S-~Y- lo5~L{ 

SEND A COPY OF THIS FORM TO PETITIONER'S COUNSEL OR TO PETITIONER IF 
PRO SE. PLEASE INDICATE BELOW THE NAME(S) OF THE RECIPIENT(S) OF A COPY 
OF THIS FORM. NO ADDITIONAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE IS REQUIRED. 

Cc: 

Obtain status of case on the docket. By phone at 202-4 79-3034 or via the internet at 
http://www.supremecourtus.gov. Have the Supreme Court docket number available. 



Honorable Thomas J. Kliebe1i, Jr. Court of Appeal, First Circuit 
Judge - Division "B" P.O. Box 4408 
23rd Judicial District Court Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821 
4809 Highway 1 T: (225) 382-3000 
Napoleonville, LA 70390 
T: 225-562-2280 
lawclerkb<@23rdidc.org 
Leopold Z. Sher James K. Ordeneaux 
James M. Garner Plauche Maselli Parkerson, LLP 
Peter L. Hilbe1i 701 Poydras Street, Suite 3800 
Amanda Russo Schenck New Orleans, LA 70139-3800 
Jeffrey D. Kessler Telephone: 504-582-1142 
SHER GARNER CAHILL RICHTER Fax: 504-582-1172 

KLEIN & HILBERT, L.L.C. jordeneaux@12m12ll12.com 
909 Poydras Street, 28th Floor 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70112 Counsel for Plaintiff, Florida Gas 
T: 504-209-2100 Transmission Company 
lsher@shergarnt>~r.com 
j gamer<@shergarner.com 
Qhilbert@shergarner.com 
jkessler@shergarner.com 
aschenck@shergarn.com 

Robe1i Ryland Percy, III 
PERCY, LANOUX, & MUMPHREY 
712 No1ih Burnside Avenue 
Gonzales, Louisiana 70737 
T: 225-621-8522 
!:.l2§rcy<@12ercylaw.com 

Travis J. Turner 
TURNER LAW FIRM, LLC 
1026 E. W 01ih Road, Suite D 
Gonzales, Louisiana 70737 
T: 225-644-2229 
turnerlawfirm(a),eatel.com 

Counselfor Texas Brine Company, LLC 



Richard J. Hymel 
MAHTOOK & LAFLEUR 
600 Jefferson Street, Floor 10 
Lafayette, Louisiana 70501 
T: 337-266-2186 
rhymel@mandllaw.com 

Martin A. Stern 
Leigh Ann Schell 
Raymond P. Ward 
Sara Valentine 
Alexandra Roselli 
Adams and Reese, LLP 
701 Poydras St., Suite 4500 
New Orleans, LA 70139 
T: 504-581-3234 
Maiiin.stern@arlaw.com 
Leighann.schell@arlaw.com 
Ray.ward@arlaw.com 
Sara. valentine@arlaw.com 
alexandra.roselli@arlaw.com 

Laura J. Kissel 
Denise Drake 
Caitlin A. Halpern 
Gibbs & Bruns, LLP 
100 Louisiana - Suite 5300 
Houston, TX 77002 
T: 713-751-5224 
lkissel@gibbsbruns.com 
ddrake@gibbsbruns.com 
chalpern@gibbsbnms.com 

Counsel.for Occidental Chemical 
Corporation 

Roy C. Cheatwood 
Kent A. Lambe1i 
Adam B. Zuckerman 
Matthew S. Chester 
BAKER DONELSON BEARMAN 

CALDWELL & BERKOWITZ, PC 
201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 3600 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70170 
T: 504-566-5200 
rcheatwood@bakerdonelson.com 
klambert@bakerdonelson.com 
azuckerman@bakerdonelson.com 
mchester@bakerdonelson.com 

Douglas K. Williams 
Michael C. Luquet 
Christopher A. Mason 
Breazeale, Sachse & Wilson 
909 Poydras Street 
Suite 1500 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
Telephone: 504-584-5454 
Fax: 504-584-5452 
Douglas.williams@bswllp.com 
Michael.lupuet@bswllp.com 
cam@bswllp.com 

Tony M. Clayton 
Clayton, Fruge & Ward 
3741 Louisiana Hwy 1 South 
Port Allen, LA 70767 
T: 225-344-7000 
tclaytonlaw@aol.com 

Counsel for Legacy Vulcan LLC.flk/a Legacy 
Vulcan Corp. and Vulcan Materials Company 



Matthew J. Randazzo, III Seth M. Moyers 
Christopher B. Bailey Frank Spruiell 
Shawn A. Carter Reid Jones 
Will Montz WIENER, WEISS & MADISON, APLC 
RANDAZZO GIGLIO & BAILEY LLC 333 Texas Street, Suite 2350 
P.O. Box 51347 P.O. Box 21990 
Lafayette, Louisiana 70503-2378 Shreveport, Louisiana 71101 
900 E. St. Mary Boulevard, Suite 200 T: 318-213-9200 
Lafayette, Louisiana 70505-1347 smoyers@wwmlaw.com 
T: 337-291-4900 fs12ruiell@wwmlaw.com 
matt@rgb-llc.com rjones@wwmlaw.com 
chris@rgb-llc.com 
shawn@rgb-llc.com Counsel for Sol Kirschner 

Erika Bright 
Jeffrey Mills 
Wick, Phillips, Gould & Martin, LLP 
3131 McKinney Ave., Suite 100 
Dallas, TX 75204 
T: 214-740-4050 
Erika. bright~wick12hilli12s.com 
J eff.rnills@wi ck12hil li12s.com 

Counsel/or Browning Oil Company, LORCA 
Corporation, and Colorado Crude Company 

Thear J. Lemoine Robert J. Young, III 
BROWN SIMS YOUNG, RICHAUD & MYERS, LLC 
650 Poydras Street, Suite 2200 3850 N. Causeway Boulevard, Suite 1830 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70130 Metairie, Louisiana 70002 
T: 504-569-1007 T: 504-799-3500 
tlemoine@brownsims.com rjy@yrm.com 

Counsel/or National Sure~y Corp. as insurer Counsel.for Great American Assurance 
of Sol Kirchner Company and Agricultural Insurance 

Company 



Judy Y. Barras so Edwin G. Preis, Jr. 
Stephen Miles F. Douglas O1iego 
BARRASSO USDIN KUPPERMAN PREIS PLC 

FREEMAN & SARVER, LLC Versailles Centre 
909 Poydras Street, 24th Floor 102 Versailles Boulevard, Suite 400 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70112 Lafayette, Louisiana 70601 
T: 504-589-9700 T: 337-237-6062 
jbarrasso@barrassousdin.com epreis@preisplc.com 
smiles@barrassousdin.com dortego@preisplc.com 

Counsel.for Liberty Insurance Underwriters, Counsel.for Arch Special(v Insurance 
Inc. and Liberty Mutual Insurance Company Company 

Glen E. Mercer Jay Lonero 
Kominey T. French Angie A. Akers 
SALLEY, HITE, MERCER & RESOR, LLC Thomas H. Peyton 
365 Canal Street LARZELERE PICOU WELLS SIMPSON 
One Canal Place, Suite 1710 LONERO, LLC 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70130 Two Lakeway Center, Suite 500 
T: 504-566-8800 3850 N. Causeway Boulevard 
gmercer@shmrlaw.com Metairie, Louisiana 70002 
kfrench@shmrlaw.com T: 504-834-6500 

j lonero@l pwsl. com 
Counsel.for American General & Liability aakers@lpwsl.com 
Insurance Company, Zurich American tpevton@lpwsl.com 
Insurance Company and Steadfast Insurance 
Company Counsel.for TIG Insurance Company, 

RiverStone Insurance (UK) Limited as 
successor in interest to certain business c~f 
Sphere Drake Insurance Limited 's (file/a inter 
alia Sphere Drake Insurance PLC), and 
Fairmont Specialty Insurance Companyflk/a 
Ranger Insurance Company 



Sidney W. Degan, III John P. Wolff, III 
Julie Dietz Nancy B. Gilbe1i 
Wade Hammett KEOGH, Cox & WILSON, LTD. 

DEGAN, BLANCHARD & NASH 701 Main Street 
400 Poydras Street, Suite 2600 P.O. Box 1151 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70130 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821 
T: 504-529-3333 T: 225-383-3796 
sdegan@degan.com jwolff@kcwlaw.com 
jrowell@idegan.com ngilbert@kcwlaw .corn 

Counsel.for Fireman's Fund Ins. Co., Counsel.for Chubb Custom Insurance 
Fireman 's Fund Ins. Co. of Ohio, Chicago Company 
Insurance Company, and National Surety 
Corporation 

Celeste D. Elliott Seth Schmeeckle 
LUGENBUHL,WHEATON,PECK, Daniel Centner 

RANKIN & HUBBARD LUGENBUHL, WHEATON, PECK, 
601 Poydras Street, Suite 2775 RANKIN & HUBBARD 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70130 601 Poydras Street, Suite 2775 
T: 504-568-1990 New Orleans, Louisiana 70130 
celliott@lawla.com T: 504-568-1990 

sschmeeckle@lawla.com 
Counsel.for Northfield Insurance Company, dcentner@lawla.com 
Gu(f Underwriters Insurance Company, & St. 
Paul Travelers Insurance Company Counsel for St. Paul Fire and Marine 

Insurance Company, The Travelers Indemnity 
Company (individually and as successor to 
Gu(f Insurance Company), and The Travelers 
Indemni(v Company c~f Connecticut 

Alan D. Ezkovich Jennifer E. Michel 
EZKOVICH & Co., LLC Danielle M. Smith 
Attorneys and Counsellors at Law LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP 
650 Poydras Street, Suite 1220 100 E. Vennillion Street, Suite 300 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70130 USA Lafayette, Louisiana 70501 
T: 504-593-9899 T: 337-326-5777 
Alan.Ezkovich@EzkovichLaw.com Jenny.Michel<mlewisbrisbois.com 

Danielle.Smith@lewisbrisbois.com 
Counsel.for RLI Insurance Company 

Counselfor Starr Surplus Lines Insurance 
Company 



Paula Wellons 
D. Ashbrooke Tullis 
Travis Wilkinson 
TAYLOR WELLONS POLITZ & DUHE 
1515 Poydras Street, Suite 1900 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70112 
T: 504-525-9888 
pwellons@twpdlaw.com 

Counsel for Transcontinental Insurance 
Company/CNA Financial Corporation 

Joseph L. Shea, Jr. 
Katherine Smith Baker 
BRADLEY MURCHISON 

KELLY & SHEA, LLC 
401 Edwards Street, Suite 1000 
Shreveport, Louisiana 71101 
T: 318-227-1131 
jlshea@bradleymurchison.com 
kbaker(m,bradleymurchison.com 

Counsel/or Reliance Petroleum C01poration 

Kristen H. Bayard 
DAIGLE RAYBURN LLC 
303 W. Vennilion, Suite 210 
Lafayette, Louisiana 70502-3667 
T: 337-234-7000 
susan@,djrlawfim1.com 

Edward A. Rodrigue 
Alexis Hardie 
BOGGS, LOEHN & RODRIGUE 
2324 Severn Avenue, Suite 100 
Metaitie, Louisiana 70001 
T: 504-828-1202 Ext. 212 

Counsel.for Gemini Insurance Company 
Gus A. Fritchie III 
IRWIN FRITCHIE URQUHART & MOORE 
LLC· 
400 Poydras Street, Suite 2700 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70130 
T: 504-310-2127 
gfritchie@irwinllc.com 

Helen A. Franzese 
Rebecca J. Haworth 
Ronald D. Puhala 
Foran Glennon, LLP 
40 Wall Street 
54th Floor 
New York, NY 10005 
Telephone: 201-663-0225 

Counsel for Hansa Marine Insurance 
Company (UK) Ltd., Phoenix Assurance, 
PLC, Sirius (UK) Insurance, PLC, Yorkshire 
Insurance Company, Ltd., Northern 
Assurance Company, Ltd., Terra Nova 
Insurance Company, Sphere Drake 
Insurance, PLC, Zurich (UK), Ltd., and 
Cornhill Insurance, PLC 



Katie W. Myers 
Phelps Dunbar LLP 
Canal Place 
365 Canal Street, Suite 2000 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70130 
T: (504) 679-5536 
katie.myers(m,phelps.com 

Counsel for Scottsdale Insurance Company 

Doris T. Bobadilla 
Andrea L. Albert 
Ryan D. O'Connor 
Galloway, Johnson, Tompkins, Burr & 
Smith, PLC 
#3 Sanctuary Blvd., Third Floor 
Mandeville, LA 70471 
Telephone: (985) 674-6680 
Fax: (985) 674-6681 
dbobadilla@gallowayjohnson.com 
aalbert@gallowayjohnson.com 
roconnor@gallowayjohnson.com 

Counsel/or North American Capacity 
Insurance Company 

Pamela W. Carter 
Francine M. Giugno 
Carter Law Group, LLC 
9217 Jefferson Hwy. 
New Orleans, LA 70123 
T: 504-527-5055 
fgiugno@carterlawgroupllc.com 
pcaiier(a),carterlawgroupllc.com 

Counsel for Investors Insurance Company of 
America 


